CHARGE SHEET
1. PERSONAL DATA

| NAME OF ACCUSED ¢Last. Firsi. Ml _ 2. SSN
CAUGHEY, EUGENE M. N @44 Colonel 0-6

3. GRADE OR RANK 4. PAY GRADE

5. UNIT OR ORGANIZATION 6. CURRENT SERVICE
_ 3 INITIAL DATE b TERM
Headquarters Air Force Space Command (AFSPC)
. 4 Jul 199 LI
Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado 04 Ju 3 INDEF
7 PAY PER MONTH 8. NATURE OF RESTRAINT OF ACCUSED 9. DATE(S) IMPOSED

a. BASIC b. SEA/FOREIGN DUTY ¢. TOTAL NONF

_

II. CHARGES AND SPECIFICATIONS

10
CHARGE I: Violation of the UCMJ, Article 92
Specification 1: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters

Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, who knew of his duties, on or
about 15 July 2015, at or near Schriever Air Force Base, Colorado, was derelict in the
performance of those duties in that he willfully failed to register his personally owned
firearm for storage on Schriever Air Force Base, Colorado prior to storing the firearm in his
on-base housing residence, as it was his duty to do.

ification 2: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headgquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, having knowledge of a lawful
order issued by Major General David D. Thompson to have no contact with [ Sl cicher
directly or indirectly, an order which it was his duty to obey, did, on divers occasions

within the State of Colorado, between on or about 13 August 2015 and on or about 30 November
2015, fail to obey the same by wrongfully having contact with ||| NG

11I. PREFERRAL

s NAME OF ACCUSER (Last, First, Mi) b. GRADE ¢, ORGANIZATION OF ACCUSER
DORMINEY, ERIC S. Col 21st Space Wing
d SIGNATUREDRACCUSER c. DATE

o DL 15

———
AFFIDAVIT: Before me, the undersigned, authorized by law to administer oath in cases of this character, personally appearcd the above named
accuser this |0%*  dayof Dec | 201§ , and signed the foregoing charges and specifications under cath that he/she is a person subject to

the Uniform Code of Military Justice and that he/she either has personal knowledge of or has investigated the matters set forth therein and that the
same are true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

BRIAN C. MASON 21st Space Wing Staff Judge Advocate
Tvped Name of Officer Organization of Officer
Major Deputy Staff Judge Advocate
Grade Official Capacity to Administer Oath

(See R.C.M. 307(b)(1) - must be commissioned officer)

Signature
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On |0 g ;20 'S , the accused was informed of the charges against him/her and of the name(s) of
the accuser(s) known to me (See R.C.M. 308(a}). (See R.C.M. 308 if notification cannot be made.)
ERIC S. DORMINEY 21st Space Wing
Tvpe Name of Immediate Commander Organization of Immediate Commander
Colonel

Signature

IV. RECEIPT BY SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL CONVENING AUTHORITY

13
. i\ .
The sworn charges were received al___(_ (02 hours, _ December  ,2015 ,at_2]lst Space Wing
Designation of Command or
Peterson AFB, CO
Officer Exercising Summary Court-Martial Jurisdiction (See R.C.M. 403) FOR THE 1 Commander
C. TAYLOR SMITH Staff Judge Advocate
Tvpe Name of Officer Official Capacity of Officer Signing
Lieutenant Colonel
Grade
V. REFERRAL, SERVICE OF CHARGES
14a. DESIGNATION OF COMMAND OF CONVENING AUTHORITY b. PLACE c. DATE
Referred for trial to the court-martial board convened by
, 20 subject to the following instructions:
By of
Command or Order
Typed Name of Officer Official Capacity of Officer Signing
Grade
Signature
15.
On , 20 . I (caused to be) served a copy hereof on (each of) the above named accused.
Typed Nanie of Trial Counsel Grade or Rank of Trial Counsel

Signature

FOOTNOTES: | - When an appropriate commander signs personally, inapplicable words are stricken.

2 -8See R.C.M. 601(e) concerning instructions. If none, so state.
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CHARGE SHEET

{Continuation)

CHARGES AND SPECIFICATIONS

CHARGE. IT: Violation of the UCMJ, Article 120

Specification 1: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, did, at or near Schriever Air
Force Base, Colorado, between on or about 1 November 2014 and on or about 31 January 2015,
commit a sexual act upon — to wit: penetration of her vulva with his penis,
loy unlawful force, to wit: holding her against the wall and floor using physical strength or
violence.

Specification 2: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, did, between on or about 1
October 2013 and on or about 5 May 2015, within the State of Colorado, commit sexual contact
upon _, to wit: touching [IINNEEEEN brcast and buttocks with an intent to
gratify his sexual desire, by causing bodily harm to her, to wit: committing the said sexual
contact without _consent

Specification 3: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, did, on or about 2 July 2015,
within the State of Colorado, commit sexual contact upon —, to wit:

touching _ breast with an intent to gratify his sexual desire, by causing

bodily harm to her, to wit: committing the said sexual contact without [ G
consent.

CHARGE III: Violation of the UCMJ, Article 128

Specification: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, did, within the State of

Colorado, on or about 10 July 2015, unlawfully grab _on the arm with his hand.

CHARGE IV: Violation of the UCMJ, Article 133

Specification 1: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, did, within the State of
Colorado, on or about 10 July 2015, wrongfully and dishonorably falsely imprison [

(I :o vit: confine or detain B ithout her consent and without proper legal
authority, such conduct being unbecoming of an officer and gentleman.

Specification 2: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, did, within the State of
Colorado, between on or about 1 July 2014 and on or about 15 July 2015, wrongfully and
dishonorably hold his erect penis in his hand while in uniform and seated in his office, and
proceed to take a picture of himself holding his erect penis while in uniform and seated in
his office, such conduct being unbecoming of an officer and gentleman.

1. NAME OF ACCUSED (Last, First, Mi) 2.SSN

CAUGHEY, EUGENE M. e
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CHARGE SHEET

(Continuation)
CHARGES AND SPECIFICATIONS
CHARGE V: Violation of the UCMJ, Article 134

Specification 1: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, a married man, did on divers
occasions, within the State of Colorado, between on or about 1 December 2013 and on or about
11 July 2015, wrongfully have sexual intercourse with , a woman not his wife,
such conduct being of a nature to bring discredit upon the armed forces.

Specification 2: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, a married man, did on divers
occasions, within the State of Colorado, between on or about 1 October 2013 and on or about
11 July 2015, wrongfully have sexual intercourse with _, a woman not his wife,
such conduct being of a nature to bring discredit upon the armed forces.

Specification 3: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, a married man, did on divers
occasions, within the State of Colorado, between on or about 1 September 2013 and on or about
30 November 2014, wrongfully have sexual intercourse with ||| [ | | B 2 vormen not his
wife, such conduct being of a nature to bring discredit upon the armed forces.

Specification 4: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, a married man, did on divers
occasions, within the State of Colorado, between on or about 1 March 2014 and on or about 30

November 2014, wrongfully have sexual intercourse with q, a woman not his wife,
such conduct being of a nature to bring discredit upon the arme orces.

Specification 5: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, a married man, did on divers
occasions, within the State of Colorado, between on or about 5 December 2014 and on or about
13 October 2015, wrongfully have sexual intercourse with _, a woman not his wife,

such conduct being to the prejudice of good order and discipline in the armed forces and of a
nature to bring discredit upon the armed forces.

Specification 6: In that COLONEL EUGENE MARCUS CAUGHEY, United States Air Force, Headquarters
Air Force Space Command, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado, a married man, did, on Schriever
Air Force Base, Colorado, between on or about 23 April 2014 and on or about 31 January 2015,
wrongfully have sexual intercourse with ||| | JJJBEE 2 worar not his wife, such conduct
being of a nature to bring discredit upon the armed forces.

I. NAME OF ACCUSED (Last, First, M) 2. SSN
CAUGHEY, EUGENE M. ]
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